
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 1/1/2018 through 1/5/2018 
 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

 
Dentistry 
Kimberly Ann Marlow Johnson, 
R.D.H. 
Rockwood, MI 

 
29-02-009804 

 
01/02/2018 
Reinstatement with 
Sanction 
Probation Upon 
Relicensure 

 

Nursing 
Ryan Christopher Bernas, R.N. 
Dearborn, MI 

 

47-04-273382 
 

01/04/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Nathan Bishop Buchinger, 
R.N., C.R.N.A. 
Lansing, MI 

 
47-04-278837 

 
01/04/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Octavia Sheree Buczynski, 
L.P.N. 
Rives Junction, MI 

 
47-03-107918 

 
02/03/2018 
Probation 

 
Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 
Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 

Nursing 
Sally Ann Craig, R.N. 
Kinde, MI 

 

47-04-195631 
 

01/03/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

 

 
Nursing 
Amy Marie Detloff, R.N. 
Clarkston, MI 

 

 
47-04-271511 

 

 
02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

 
Negligence - Incompetence 

 

Nursing 
Michelle Marie Dion, R.N. 
Escanaba, MI 

 

47-04-189114 

 

02/03/2018 
Fine Imposed 

 

Order Violation 

 
Nursing 
Karen Leigh Duckworth, R.N. 
Rives Junction, MI 

 

 
47-04-291985 

 

 
02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Laura Christie Dunfield, R.N. 
Portage, MI 

 
47-04-272047 

 
02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Practice Outside Scope of 
License 

 

Nursing 
John Edward Girrbach, Jr., 
R.N. 
Riverview, MI 

 

47-04-297601 

 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Drug Diversion 
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Nursing 
Mary A. Henley-Tabor, R.N. 
Owosso, MI 

 

47-04-128131 
 

02/03/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Nursing 
Ashley Nicole Jordan, L.P.N. 
Westland, MI 

 

47-03-113259 
 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

 

Nursing 
Kathleen M. Jungwirth, R.N. 
Clinton Township, MI 

 

47-04-177655 

 

02/03/2018 
Probation 

 

Impaired Conduct, Practice or 
Condition 
Substance Use Disorder 
Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 
Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 

Nursing 
Kaitlin Ann Klaus, R.N. 
Livonia, MI 

 

47-04-305120 
 

01/04/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Tamara Louan Little, R.N. 
Davison, MI 

 

47-04-231113 

 

02/03/2018 
Fine Imposed 

 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 
Nursing 
Krista Marie Lochinski, R.N. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

 

 
47-04-302635 

 

 
02/03/2018 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

 

 
Impaired Conduct, Practice or 
Condition 

Nursing 
Michael Kevin Metzger, R.N. 
Toledo, OH 

 
47-04-302381 

 
02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 

Nursing 
Jessica Anne Miller, R.N. 
Plainwell, MI 

 

47-04-192468 

 

02/03/2018 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Pamela A. Nebel, R.N. 
Munsing, MI 

 

47-04-169930 
 

01/04/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 
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Nursing 
Jacob Joseph Nowak, R.N. 
Hazel Park, MI 

 

47-04-320972 
 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Jack Harry Ploeger, R.N. 
Port Huron, MI 

 

47-04-301206 
 

02/03/2018 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

 

Violation of General Duty/Negligence 

 

Nursing 
Michael John Pocrnich, L.P.N. 
Ypsilanti, MI 

 

47-03-096999 

 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 
Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 

Nursing 
Kimberly S. Septrion, R.N., 
L.P.N. 
Ludington, MI 

 

47-04-177365 

 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Criminal Conviction 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 

Nursing 
Sandra Lynn Visger, L.P.N. 
Waterford, MI 

 

47-03-094340 

 

01/04/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 

Criminal Conviction – Drug Related 
Drug Diversion  

Nursing 
Jennifer Lorlain Vitale, R.N. 
Flat Rock, MI 

 

47-04-282657 

 

01/04/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 
Wendy Warshauer, R.N. 
Carolina Beach, NC 

 

47-04-167756 
 

02/03/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

 

Nursing 

Kara Lynn Wood, R.N. 
Mattawan, MI 

 

47-04-289723 

 

01/04/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Drug Diversion 

Osteopathic Medicine 

Allan M Schwartz, D.O. 

West Bloomfield, MI 

 
51-01-005953 

 
01/02/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

 
Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 
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Pharmacy 

Michelle Diane Daugherty, 
Ph.T. 

 

53-03-011363 

 

01/02/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 

Jackson, MI  Dissolved 

Revoked 

Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Pharmacy 

Alice Hinnawi, R.Ph. 

Canton, MI 

 

53-02-028269 

 

01/02/2018 

Reclassified without 

Sanction 

 

Pharmacy 

Kelly Leeann Hodge, Ph.T. 

Howell, MI 

 
53-03-014363 

 
01/02/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Revoked 

 
Technical Violation of Article 7 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 

   Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Pharmacy 

Samantha Ann Jenkins, 
Ph.T. 

Midland, MI 

 
53-03-000465 

 
01/02/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Revoked 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Substance Use Disorder 

Pharmacy 

Randall Scott Koenig, R.Ph. 
Kalkaska, MI 

 
53-02-041146 

 
01/02/2018 
Reinstatement Denied 

 

Pharmacy 

Tete Eshiyonzo Oniango, 
M.D. 

Dearborn, MI 

 
53-15-039041 
CS License 
 

 
01/05/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 
Technical Violation of Article 7 

 53-15-049259 

CS License 
 

  

 53-15-049258 
Drug Control – 
Location 
 

  

 53-15-047178 
Drug Control - 
Location 

  

Pharmacy 

Vernon Eugene Proctor 

 

53-15-030061 

 

02/01/2018 

 

Technical Violation of Article 7 

Baldwin, MI CS License Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   



Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Page 5  of 5 LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing 

Disciplinary Action Report 

Orders served from 1/1/2018 to 1/5/2018 

Date Submitted: 1/24/2018 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 

Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus. 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the 

Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory 

Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 

http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense
http://www.michigan.gov/MiPlus
mailto:LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov
mailto:LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov
http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense
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